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PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

We are a welcoming church family,
developing disciples who joyfully
minister to others in the name of Christ.

Trinity Presbyterian Church
January 10, 2016

We extend a special welcome to our guests today! We hope you will find comfort and meaning in
our service as we worship together. After the service, please join us at the entrance doors to receive
a welcome gift and become better acquainted. Our church family appreciates your presence here
today, and we look forward to seeing you again soon.



Worship Service
January 10, 2016

“THE WESTMINSTER CHIMES”
(Please use this time to prepare for worship.)

GATHERING TOGETHER

WELCOME & ANNOUNCEMENTS

SHARING JOYS AND CONCERNS

PRELUDE: Masters in this Hall

CALL TO WORSHIP: a prayer by Paul E. Engle

Leader:

arr: Mark Hayes

Judith Bloor

God our Father, to whom belongs our adoration and praise, we ask that

you will prepare us, through the presence of your Spirit, to come before
you worthily and to ask of you rightly.

People:

sacrifices, holy and acceptable to you.

Leader:

Enable us to worship you this day by presenting our bodies as living

Shed your light on our human understanding, cleanse our desires and

motives, stir our wills to obedience to your Word. Direct us that your

name might be exalted among us in this assembly.
May our worship glorify you, through Jesus Christ our Lord...Amen.

People:

GATHERING SONG: Here I Am to Worship (see insert)

PRAYER OF CONFESSION: (unison)
Almighty God, you love us, but we have not loved you. You call, but we have not
listened. We walk away from neighbors in need, wrapped in our own concerns. We
condone evil, prejudice, warfare, and greed. God of grace, help us to admit our sin, so
that as you come to us in mercy, we may repent, turn to you, and receive forgiveness.

Lord, hear our prayer...

SILENTCONFESSION

ASSURANCE OF PARDON

GREETING ONE ANOTHER:

Leader: May the peace of Christ be with you.

People: And also with you.

CONGREGATIONAL RESPONSE: Kyrie Eleison

Lord, have mercy Christ, have mercy Lord, have mercy on me

Judith Bloor

OPPORTUNITIES for the WEEK of January 10, 2016

SUNDAY (01/10) 9:00 a.m.
9:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
3:15 p.m.—4:15 p.m.
4:15 p.m.—5:00 p.m.

MONDAY (01/11) 1:00 p.m.—2:00 p.m.
TUESDAY (01/12) 9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.—11:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.—2:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m. —3:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.—9:00 p.m.

WEDNESDAY (01/13) 9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.—12:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m.—12:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m.—1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.—2:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.—5:00 p.m.

5:45 p.m.

6:00 p.m.—7:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.—7:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.—7:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.—7:15 p.m.
7:15 p.m.—8:15 p.m.

THURSDAY (01/14) 10:00 a.m.—11:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m.—12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.—2:30 p.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

SUNDAY (01/17)

Blended Worship Service

gTradltlonal & Contemporary)
unday School

Trad1t10na1 Worship Service

Children’s Epiphany Luncheon

Adult Handbeﬁ)

Youth Handbells

St. Mary’s Pottery Class

TPW Board Meeting

TPW Circle

JCPS Pottery Class

Apple Patch Pottery Class
Private Student Pottery Class
Lynn Reece’s Bible Study

Sew 'n Sews

Open Studio

Kaleidoscope Pottery Class
Autism Group Pottery Class
Dreams with Wings Pottery Class
Private Student Pottery Class
WoW and WoW Jr. Dinner
Cedar Lake Lodge Pottery Class
WoW Jr. Program

Youth Choir

WoW Adult Program
Children’s Choir

Adult Chancel Choir

Dreams with Wings Pottery Class
Kaleidoscope Pottery Class
St. Mary’s Pottery Class

Blended Worship Service

gTradltlonal & Contemporary)
unday School

Tradltlonal Worship Service

Adult Handbells

Youth Handbells



Our collection counters for next Sunday will be Janet Husband and Carol
Hartmann and our ushers next week will be Kyle & Bonnie Mullin and Diane
Jewell.

TRINITY PRESCOOL: Trinity Preschool is accepting applications for the 2016-2017
school year beginning January 4th. All preschool and church families may enroll during
in-house registration January 4th - 15th. Church members receive a tuition discount. For
additional information about our program, visit the church website tpclouisville.net. or contact
the preschool at 244-0054. Registration forms are located on the information table in the

narthex.

Prayer Concerns

Tony Koukola; Dottie Watson, James Ray and the Watson family; Diane Frye; Candy Wheat; Phil
Strohmeier; Henry Hinson (grandson of TPC preschool teacher, Gail Hinson), Judy Davids; Mary
Corum; Don Crosser; Marie Farris; Norma Pennington; Norma Rich (mother of Mary Harville);
Clyde Muse; Erica Shelley; Richard Ross; Bill McDaniel (Jim McDaniel’s father); Marjorie
Malzahn; Matt Zoeller; Mike & Carol Russell (friends of Diane Tinsley); Richard Paulmann;
Andrew Cropper (Cathy & Tom Dawson’s nephew); Karen Wyatt (Kay Nolan’s cousin); David
Strohmeier (son of Phil & Linda); Janet Pender; Kathy Willinger (Steve & Kay Nolan’s daughter);
Traci Genevose (Ann Moorman’s step-sister); Carrey Dewey (Ann Moorman’s friend); John
Hanson (Jim McDaniel’s brother-in-law); our service people and their families; peace in the world.

GROWING IN THE WORD
SCRIPTURE READING: Ephesians 1:15-23 (pew Bible page 192)

Pastor Steve

CHILDREN’S MESSAGE

ANTHEM: What Star is This? Mark Hayes

Oboe, Doug Harville
SERMON: THE CHURCH: Ever-Expanding Exalting in the Excellency of Christ

OFFERING OUR TITHES AND GIFTS:

(You are also invited to sign the friendship pad and pass along for others to do the same)

OFFERTORY: Some Children See Him arr: Mark Hayes

DOXOLOGY:
Praise God, from whom all blessings flow; Praise Him, all creatures here
below; Praise Him above, ye heavenly host; Praise Father, Son, and Holy
Ghost. Amen.
PASTORAL PRAYER Pastor Steve

GOING INTO THE WORLD

SENDING SONG: #391—Take My Life

BENEDICTION Pastor Steve

POSTLUDE: Come, Thou Traveler Unknown arr; Dale Wood
What Star is This?

What star is this with beams so bright, More lovely than the noonday light?

'Tis sent to announce the newborn King. Glad tidings of our God to bring.

'Tis now fulfilled what God decreed, From Jacob shall a star proceed,
and lo! the eastern sages stand, To read in heaven the Lord's command.
While outward signs the star displays, An inward light the Lord conveys,
and urges them, with force benign, to seek the giver of the sign.
True love can brook no dull delay: Thru toils and dangers lies their way
And yet their home, their friends, their all. They leave at once, at God's high call.

O while the star of heavenly grace invites us, Lord, to seek thy face,
May we no more that grace repel, or quench that light that shines so well!
To God our Sovereign, God, the Son, And Holy Spirit, Three in One.
May every tongue and nation raise an endless song of thankful praise!

Amen, Amen, Amen.



WoW and WoW Jr.

* * * If you have not tried WoW before, this is a

good time to begin. Join us for fellowship,
food and activities for all.

5:45 p.m.—WoW and WoW Jr. Dinner

A 6:30 p.m.—7:00 p.m.—Youth Choir
6:30 p.m.—7:30 p.m.—WoW Adult Program
aﬂ 6:30 p.m.—WoW Jr. Program—activities, plays,
b crafts and a snack!

7:00 p.m.—7:15 p.m.—Children’s Choir
7:15 p.m.—8:15 p.m.—Adult Chancel Choir

Join the fun! If you haven’t tried WOW before, this is a great time to begin. Come enjoy the
fellowship, food and activities for all. We begin with a potluck meal at 5:45 p.m.. Each week we
have a different theme so no meal is the same. Please bring a dish; side, salad, dessert or main dish
that will serve 8 to 12 people. You do not have to bring something that fits the theme, bring whatever
you like. No time to cook?? Pick up something at the store on your way here. There will be a
special children‘s food table with more of their favorite things. Beverages always provided.

January 13:
January 20:
January 27:
February 3:
February 10:
February 17:

February 24:

JANUARY/FEBRUARY SCHEDULE

National Rubber Ducky Day.

Food suggestion: Bring a favorite potluck dish- main, side, salad or dessert.
Soup Night. The committee will provide the soup.

Food suggestion: Bring salad, side or dessert.

Happy Birthday to Everyone!! *** PLEASE NOTE CHANGE ***

Food Suggestion: Bring a favorite dish.

No WOW: Committee Night

Ash Wednesday. Food Suggestion: Bring a dish to share: main, side, salad or
dessert.

Celebrate Valentines Day a bit late!

Food Suggestion: Bring your sweetheart's favorite dish.

Winter Wonderland. Food Suggestion: Bring a favorite cold weather dish.

BE SURE TO RESERVE YOUR PLACE AT THE TABLE!!!

Please sign up each week on the WOW sign up sheet located on the Fellowship

bulletin board in the hall, or call the church before each Wednesday.



Worship Service
January 10, 2016
9:00 a.m.

Welcome & Announcements

Sharing Joys & Concerns
Call to Worship:

Gathering Song: Here [ Am to Worship (insert)
Time of Confession
Scripture Reading: Ephesians 1:15-23

Sermon: THE CHURCH: Ever-Expanding Exalting in the Excellency of Christ

The Lord's Supper
Sending



